electrohydraulic
solenoid valves
2
Atos... a leading manufacturer of solenoid valves
many millions of valves operate today worldwide
Atos valves features: shell-moulding castings
machined by transfer lines and then cleaned by

class, in order to avoid self ignition of the explosive mixture in the environment.
ex-proof on-off valves details on table E120, E125, F600
control function ISO sizes (1) type code P max
bar
Q max
l/min
directional, 4 way spool type
6
10, 16, 25, 32
D
P
DHA
DPHA-1, 2, 3, 6 350
250
70
160 ÷ 1000
directional, 2- & 3-way poppet type, leak free
6
6
D
D
DLOH-AO
DLOK-AO
12
30
2-way cartridges with ex-proof, pilot valve 16÷63 P LIDEW-AO
350
160 ÷ 3600
pressure valves with ex-proof venting valve
10÷32
20, 32
P
P
AGAM-AO
ARAM-AO
200 ÷ 600
350, 500
(1)  D = direct operated;  P = pilot operated
9
“Intrinsically safe” specification is based on the principle of limiting the energy
of electric circuits in environments with hazardous atmospheres.
To limit the max input current, the solenoid must be powered through specific
safety barriers Y-BX-NE. In fact the intrinsically safe circuit must be unable to
produce electrical surges or thermic effects which could cause explosion also in
a break-down situation.
ex-proof certifications
• ATEX 94/9/EC standard protection mode:
 - for Gas & Dust environments - Atos code A or AO
 - for Mining plants - Atos code A/M
• IECEx international certification system - Atos code A/IE
• UL 1002 american standards - Atos code A/UL
• ROST Russian Rostechnadzor - Atos code A/RU
ATEX 94/9/EC ex-proof certifications are currently available for
other several components, like:
• hydraulic pumps
• hydraulic cylinders
• hydraulic units
• auxiliary components
details on table E130
Intrinsically safe valves and barriers are
certified according to ATEX 94/9/CE,
Group I mining plants or Group II surface
plants with gas or vapours environment,
category 1, zone 0, 1 and 2.
proportional valves   the whole range of Atos proportional valves is available in explosion proof execution
intrinsically safe valves
  DHW intrinsically safe pilot valve
model DHW DLOH-OW
size 06 06